
CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF MINING & FUEL RESEARCH. DHANBAD 
(Council of Scientific & Industrial Research) 

 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

(Displaying in Notice Boards) 
 
No.: 23 (979)/2020-GA/(Civil)                                                       Dated: 18.11.2020 
 
Sealed tenders are hereby invited from bonafide govt. contractors, registered with CPWD, State, PWD, MES, Railway, Defence and other 
Govt. Department, CSIR or any of its laboratories, who have successfully completed at least 3 (three) similar type (equal to 40% of the 
estimated value) or 2 (two) similar type (equal to 50% of the estimated value) or 1 (one) similar type (equal to 80% of the estimated value) 
in last (7) seven years.  
 

Sl. Description of work 
Estimated 

Amount (Rs.) 
Earnest 
money 

Time of 
completion 

Cost of tender 
document 

1. 
Laying of water pipe line and repairing of retaining wall at office area, 
CSIR-CIMFR, HQ Dhanbad. 

1,08,077.00 2,165.00 20 days 500.00 

 
 The following proof of documents in original or duly attested to be produced at the time of issuing tender paper and also to be 
submitted alongwith submission of tender for verification. 
 
1. Xerox copy of PAN card. 
2. Valid Jharkhand Sales Tax, Registration No. and Clearance certificates. 
3. Completion certificate along with payment received of three similar works (including schedule) of values as mentioned above from an 

officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer of the concerned Department. 
1. Part-I 

Consists of following documents 
a) Earnest Money 
b) Proof of documents as mentioned above (1-3) 

2. Part-II 
               Consists of following documents 

a) Costing alongwith full specifications of the items involved in the work including all Taxes & Levies as per different laws. 
 
Tender paper will be on sale from  19 / 11/2020  to 26/11/2020  on payment basis (Non refundable) on all working days of 
CIMFR up to 4:00 P.M. Tender paper will be available from Civil Engg. Deptt. of CSIR-CIMFR, HQ, Dhanbad.   Last date 
for submission of request letter alongwith self attested copy of documents as mentioned in sl. no. 1 to 2 for issuing of tender 
paper –26/11/2020   Cost of Tender Documents  will be in the form of Account Payee D.D. from any nationalized schedule bank 
drawn in favour of Director, CIMFR, Dhanbad. NIT may also be available at CIMFR website www.cimfr.nic.in. 
 

 The Part-I & Part-II are to be individually sealed in separate envelopes and are to be put in a 3rd envelope which shall 
also be sealed and superscribed with the name of work in bold letters, address of the depositors and to be dropped in the Tender 
Box kept in the Office of the Administrative Officer, CIMFR, Dhanbad, after obtaining date, signature of Administrative Officer 
/ Section Officer on or before   27 / 11/2020   at 3:00 P.M. and Part-I (Technical Bid) will be opened first, after verification of 
technical bid, Part-II (Commercial Bid) will be opened on same day at 3:30 P.M. in presence of the intending tenderers or their 
authorized representatives whoever present themselves at the time of opening of tenders.  

 
 IT IS REQUIRED TO SUBMIT THE COST OF TENDER DOCUMENTS ALONG WITH PART-I AS MENTIONED 

ABOVE. 
 EARNEST MONEY SHOULD BE DEPOSITED IN THE FORM OF ACCOUNT PAYEE DEMAND DRAFT 

PAYABLE AT SBI, HIRAPUR   (CODE–1670) DHANBAD IN FAVOUR OF DIRECTOR, CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF 
MINING & FUEL RESEARCH, DHANBAD. 

 INCOMPLETE TENDERS, LATE / DELAYED TENDERS AS WELL AS TENDERS WITHOUT EARNEST MONEY 
SHALL BE SUMMARILY REJECTED. 

 DIRECTOR, CIMFR, RESERVES THE RIGHT OF ACCEPTING ANY TENDER IN PART OR FULL OR 
REJECTING ALL WITHOUT ASSIGNING ANY REASON. 

 LOWEST QUOTING FIRM HAS TO SUBMIT PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE AS PER RULE BEFORE 
AWARDING THE JOB. 

 ESTIMATE IS BASED ON DSR – 2018 & PMR.  
 GENERAL CONDITION OF CONTRACT (GCC) WILL AVAILABLE IN CIVIL ENGG. DEPT. GCC CAN BE SEEN 

BY THE BIDDERS, IF REQUIRED. 
 CPWD  SPECIFICATION  WILL  BE FOLLOWED STRICTLY FOR EXECUTION. 
 HAND WRITTEN TENDER WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED FROM BIDDERS. 
 ALL THE BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO QUOTE THE RATE INCLUDING 12% GST. 

 
 

                         Sd/-     Sd/-          Sd/- 
HOS (Civil)   HORG, Service Deptt.           Administrative Officer 


